@ nNn =

42
43
4.4

5.1

71
7.2
7.3

10.
10.1
11.

12.

12.1
13.

13.1
14.

122 STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
September 19, 2023 - Committee of the Whole - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER
ATTENDANCE
AGENDA

EXECUTIVE MATTERS

Adoption of Strategic Plan 2023

Procedures By-law - Review of Broadcasting Procedures
Economic Development Grant Application Topics

Noise By-law #2023-02 - Updated and Amended (Section 7)

ENVIRONMENT MATTERS
Northeast Red Watershed District - Road 45E Joint Drainage Project Update

TRANSPORTATION MATTERS - NONE

LAND USE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MATTERS
Subdivision File #4175-21-8534 Geotechnical Requirement
Municipal Service Standards Review

Zoning By-law No.13-2023 Review - Update
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MATTERS - NONE
RECREATION MATTERS - NONE

PROTECTION MATTERS
Prairie By-law Enforcement - Monthly Report for August 2023

PERSONNEL MATTERS - NONE
IN CAMERA

Matters in Preliminary Stages of Discussions

NEW AND OTHER BUSINESS
11:00 DELEGATION - Marc Trudeau of R & R Pickup

ADJOURNMENT



