

## Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

September 19, 2023 - Committee of the Whole - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	AGENDA
4.	EXECUTIVE MATTERS
4.1	Adoption of Strategic Plan 2023
4.2	Procedures By-law - Review of Broadcasting Procedures
4.3	Economic Development Grant Application Topics
4.4	Noise By-law #2023-02 - Updated and Amended (Section 7)
5.	ENVIRONMENT MATTERS
5.1	Northeast Red Watershed District - Road 45E Joint Drainage Project Update
6.	TRANSPORTATION MATTERS - NONE
7.	LAND USE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MATTERS
7.1	Subdivision File #4175-21-8534 Geotechnical Requirement
7.2	Municipal Service Standards Review
7.3	Zoning By-law No.13-2023 Review - Update
8.	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MATTERS - NONE
9.	RECREATION MATTERS - NONE
10.	PROTECTION MATTERS
10.1	Prairie By-law Enforcement - Monthly Report for August 2023
11.	PERSONNEL MATTERS - NONE
12.	IN CAMERA
12.1	Matters in Preliminary Stages of Discussions
13.	NEW AND OTHER BUSINESS
13.1	11:00 DELEGATION - Marc Trudeau of R & R Pickup
14.	ADJOURNMENT